

Canadian Office 450 – 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1H2 Canada Phone: 604-687-3775

> Fax: 604-689-7654 Email: info@valdor.com

NEWS RELEASE

VALDOR EFFECTS SHARE CONSOLIDATION

Vancouver, BC - January 3, 2019 - Valdor Technology International Inc. ("Valdor") (TSX: VTI-V) announces the implementation of the consolidation of its share capital on a 20 for 1 basis, consolidating its 114,242,220 currently outstanding common shares to 5,712,111 common shares. The Company's common shares are scheduled to begin trading on a post-consolidation basis on the TSX Venture Exchange ("Exchange") at the market open on Monday, January 7, 2019.

The Company's common shares will continue to trade as a Tier 2 Issuer on the Exchange under its current stock symbol "VTI" on a post-consolidation basis and under a new CUSIP number 919067207/ ISIN number CA9190672076.

A Letter of Transmittal will be sent to the registered shareholders, on January 7, 2019, providing instructions to surrender the share certificates evidencing their pre-consolidated common shares for replacement certificates of Valdor representing the number of post-consolidated common shares they are entitled to as a result of the consolidation. Until surrendered, each certificate representing the pre-consolidated common shares will be deemed to represent the number of post-consolidated common shares of Valdor that the holder thereof is entitled to as a result of the consolidation.

The Company will not be issuing fractional shares as a result of the consolidation. Instead, all fractional shares equal or greater to one-half will be rounded to the next whole share. The Company's outstanding stock options and share purchase warrants will be adjusted upon completion of the consolidation.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of

Valdor Technology International Inc.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release may contain assumptions, estimates, and other forward-looking statements regarding future events. Such forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties and are subject to factors, many of which are beyond the Company's control that may cause actual results or performance to differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements.